



Sailing Instruction Amendment No. 1

Delete and replace 20.2.2 with:

20.2.2 Yachts will be scored based on the yacht's ORCsy Time-on-Distance (ToD) rating allowance for the declared wind range and sea state and the yacht's elapsed time, adjusted for any penalties taken on the water (www.orc.org/superyacht). This changes RRA 26.

In Sailing Instructions Exhibit 9, delete and replace the lat/longs for Marks D and P with the following:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Latitude / Longitude</u>	<u>Mark Description</u>
D	32 27.10 / 064 37.20	1 nm NNE of Kitchen Shoals
P	32 18.44 / 064 42.27	0.7nm SE of Albuoy's Point

In the 'Prohibited Passage' section of Exhibit 9, delete and replace "SI 21.5.3" with "SI 21.6.3"

Organising Authority

1530

12 June, 2017